
St. Paul's (0) -vs- Holderness (0)
5/11/2024

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Duvall, Lincoln Nyquist
PB: None
 
Start: 07:30 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Paul's 3 1 0 2 0 0 2 8 12 1
Holderness 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 3

St. Paul's 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter Corbett rf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Daniel Sullivan c 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
Eoin Sheehy cf 5 2 4 3 0 0 0
Luke Newhall p 5 0 3 2 0 1 2
Connor Pollard dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Theo Schneible 1b 5 0 1 2 0 1 5
Finn Ryan 3b 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
Sam Ekstrand 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
Harry Dermody lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Quinn Brandell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Edwards 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Will Ekstrand ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 12 7 6 6 19

2B: Daniel Sullivan (1); Theo Schneible (1)
3B: Carter Corbett (1)
SB: Daniel Sullivan (2); Eoin Sheehy (3); Finn Ryan (1)
HBP: Connor Pollard (1); Sam Ekstrand (1)
E: Finn Ryan (1)

Holderness 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Duvall 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Fede cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Pazzia ss 4 0 3 1 0 0 2
Wells 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Doyle c 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Eccleston p 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
Robinson rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
Dearborn lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lincoln Nyquist 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nolan 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Totals 28 2 7 1 4 3 20

3B: Duvall (1)
SB: Pazzia (1)
E: Duvall (1); Robinson (1)

St. Paul's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Newhall 4.0 6 2 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 17 21 3 5 71
Eoin Sheehy 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 19
Harry Dermody 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 13
Totals 7 2 2 4 3 2 0 0 0 28 32 6 9 103

Holderness IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eccleston 2.2 5 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 14 18 2 2 62
Duvall 3.1 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 14 17 6 2 57
Lincoln Nyquist 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 1 19
Totals 12 8 8 6 6 0 0 2 0 34 42 8 5 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Paul's - Top of 1st St. Hol
Corbett triples on a line drive to right fielder Robinson 0 0
Sullivan walks, Eccleston pitching 0 0
Sullivan steals 2nd 0 0
Sheehy singles on a line drive to right fielder Robinson. Corbett scores. Sullivan scores 2 0
Newhall singles on a line drive to left fielder Dearborn. Sheehy scores 3 0
Pollard hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Duvall 3 0
Schneible pops out to pitcher Eccleston 3 0
Ryan bunts into fielder's choice to catcher Doyle 3 0
Ekstrand strikes out swinging, Eccleston pitching 3 0

Holderness - Bottom of 1st St. Hol
Duvall triples on a fly ball to right fielder Corbett 3 0
Fede grounds out to shortstop Ekstrand 3 0
Duvall scores on wild pitch 3 1
Pazzia singles on a fly ball to center fielder Sheehy 3 1
Pazzia steals 2nd 3 1
Wells walks, Newhall pitching 3 1
Doyle walks, Newhall pitching 3 1
Eccleston strikes out swinging, Newhall pitching 3 1
Robinson pops out to second baseman Ekstrand 3 1

St. Paul's - Top of 2nd St. Hol
Dermody grounds out to second baseman Wells 3 1
Corbett flies out to right fielder Robinson 3 1
Sullivan singles on a line drive to left fielder Dearborn 3 1
Sullivan steals 2nd 3 1
Sheehy singles on a line drive to right fielder Robinson. Sullivan scores 4 1
Sheehy steals 2nd 4 1
Newhall grounds out to shortstop Pazzia 4 1

Holderness - Bottom of 2nd St. Hol
Dearborn grounds out to third baseman Ryan 4 1
Nolan flies out to center fielder Sheehy 4 1
Duvall grounds out to shortstop Ekstrand 4 1

St. Paul's - Top of 3rd St. Hol
Pollard walks, Eccleston pitching 4 1
Schneible strikes out looking, Eccleston pitching 4 1
Ryan strikes out swinging, Eccleston pitching 4 1
Ekstrand walks, Eccleston pitching 4 1
Dermody walks, Eccleston pitching 4 1
Lineup changed: Nyquist in for left fielder Dearborn 4 1
Lineup changed: Eccleston in at left fielder 4 1
Lineup changed: Duvall in at pitcher 4 1
Lineup changed: Nyquist in at third baseman 4 1
Corbett flies out to center fielder Fede 4 1

Holderness - Bottom of 3rd St. Hol
Fede singles on a line drive to right fielder Corbett 4 1
Fede advances to 2nd on wild pitch 4 1
Pazzia singles on a line drive to right fielder Corbett. Fede scores 4 2
Wells singles on a ground ball to right fielder Corbett 4 2



Doyle grounds into fielder's choice to pitcher Newhall 4 2
Eccleston grounds out to pitcher Newhall 4 2
Robinson grounds out to second baseman Ekstrand 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Paul's - Top of 4th St. Hol
Sullivan flies out to center fielder Fede 4 2
Sheehy pops out in foul territory to third baseman Nyquist 4 2
Newhall singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Fede 4 2
Pollard singles on a line drive to center fielder Fede 4 2
Schneible doubles on a fly ball to right fielder Robinson. Edwards scores. Pollard scores 6 2
Ryan walks, Duvall pitching 6 2
Ryan steals 2nd 6 2
Ekstrand is hit by pitch, Duvall pitching 6 2
Dermody flies out to center fielder Fede 6 2

Holderness - Bottom of 4th St. Hol
Nyquist flies out to left fielder Dermody 6 2
Nolan walks, Newhall pitching 6 2
Duvall singles on a line drive to left fielder Dermody 6 2
Nolan picked off at 2nd, pitcher Newhall 6 2
Fede walks, Newhall pitching 6 2
Pazzia grounds into fielder's choice to third baseman Ryan 6 2

St. Paul's - Top of 5th St. Hol
Lineup changed: Newhall in at right fielder 6 2
Lineup changed: Corbett in at center fielder 6 2
Lineup changed: Sheehy in at pitcher 6 2
Corbett flies out to right fielder Robinson 6 2
Sullivan strikes out swinging, Duvall pitching 6 2
Sheehy singles on a line drive to right fielder Robinson 6 2
Sheehy steals 2nd 6 2
Newhall strikes out looking, Duvall pitching 6 2

Holderness - Bottom of 5th St. Hol
Wells grounds out to third baseman Ryan 6 2
Doyle grounds out to shortstop Ekstrand 6 2
Eccleston grounds out to second baseman Ekstrand 6 2

St. Paul's - Top of 6th St. Hol
Pollard grounds out to third baseman Nyquist 6 2
Schneible flies out to right fielder Robinson 6 2
Ryan walks, Duvall pitching 6 2
Ekstrand grounds out to right fielder Robinson 6 2

Holderness - Bottom of 6th St. Hol
Robinson hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Ryan 6 2
Nyquist pops out to pitcher Sheehy 6 2
Nolan strikes out looking, Sheehy pitching 6 2
Duvall strikes out swinging, Sheehy pitching 6 2

St. Paul's - Top of 7th St. Hol
Lineup changed: Nyquist in at pitcher 6 2
Lineup changed: Duvall in at third baseman 6 2



Dermody strikes out swinging, Nyquist pitching 6 2
Corbett grounds out to pitcher Nyquist 6 2
Sullivan doubles on a line drive to left fielder Eccleston 6 2
Sheehy singles on a line drive to right fielder Robinson. Edwards scores 7 2
Sheehy steals 2nd 7 2
Newhall singles on a line drive to right fielder Robinson. Sheehy scores 8 2
Pollard is hit by pitch, Nyquist pitching 8 2
Schneible grounds into fielder's choice to second baseman Wells 8 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Holderness - Bottom of 7th St. Hol
Lineup changed: Dermody in at pitcher 8 2
Lineup changed: Sheehy in at left fielder 8 2
Fede pops out in foul territory to catcher Sullivan 8 2
Pazzia singles on a line drive to center fielder Corbett 8 2
Wells pops out in foul territory to catcher Sullivan 8 2
Doyle grounds out to second baseman Ekstrand 8 2


